Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Patrick J. Mullarkey	08/29/1995
Casey R. Kurth	08/29/1995
Jason Graalum	08/29/1995
Daryl L. Habersetzer	08/29/1995

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Micron Technology, Inc.	
Street Address:	2805 East Columbia Road	
City:	Boise	
State/Country:	IDAHO	
Postal Code:	83706-9698	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6055173
Patent Number:	6130834
Patent Number:	6445605
Patent Number:	6826071
Patent Number:	6661693
Patent Number:	6903991

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (832)446-2452

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 832-446-2422

Email: WCpatent@counselip.com

Correspondent Name: Terril G. Lewis

Address Line 1: 20333 SH 249 Suite 600

PATENT REEL: 018767 FRAME: 0826

500209223

605517

S240.0C

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77070		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	102-0152US1 2 3 4 5 6	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Terril G. Lewis	
Total Attachments: 3 source=0152Us Assignment#page1.tif source=0152Us Assignment#page2.tif source=0152Us Assignment#page3.tif		

PATENT REEL: 018767 FRAME: 0827

	17-1995
PORM PTO-1595	MANUAL PROPERTY OF STREET
To the Hannable Commissioner of D	GOODTOO inal document or conv memory
1. Name of conveying pastic Patrick J. Muliarkey Casey R. Kurth Jason Grasium Daryl L. Habersetzer	2. Name and address of receiving party(ics): 08/52217. Name: Micron Technology, Inc. Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 2805 East Columbia Road
X Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Boise State: Idaho Zip: 83706-9698
Other	Additional name(s) & address(cs) attached?Yes _X_No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): Unknown	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution A. Patent Application No.(s) UNKNOWN B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers at	tached? Yes No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One
Name: Clarence E. Eriksen	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)
Internal Address: ARNOUD, WHITE & DURKEE	x Enclosed
P.O. BOX 4433	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 750 Bering Drive, Stc. 400	8. Deposit account number: 01-2508 MCRO:115/ERI
City: HOUSTON State: TEXAS Zip: 77210-4433	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
9 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief the forecasts information in the state of t	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true a Clarence E. Eriksen Name of Person Signing	1111 2 July - August 31, 1995
	Signature Date
10	tal number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

730 BA 05

330 BA 09/19/95 08522174

49.00 CK 1 581

JAMCROHISTPTO/RECORD, CVR

PATENT REEL. 7652 FRAME: 0899

PATENT

REEL: 018767 FRAME: 0828

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, do hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to Micron Technology, Inc. (the "Assignee"), a corporation of Delaware having a place of business at 2805 East Columbia Road, Boise, Idaho, 83706-9698, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith and is entitled "CIRCUIT FOR PROGRAMMING ANTIFUSE BITS" such application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of such improvements; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to the Assignee;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

COVENANT, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee, and for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements;

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee. Signature:

trick J. Mullarkey Name: Signature: Name: Signature: Name: Jason Graalum Signature: Name: Daryl L. Habersetzer

STATE OF IDAHO ŝ Ş SS COUNTY OF

OF IDAR

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day of day of , 19 personally appeared Patrick the me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me same of his own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Notary or Consular Officer

PATENT REEL: 7652 FRAME: 0900

PATENT

REEL: 018767 FRAME: 0829

STATE OF IDAHO COUNTY OF	§ 5 ss.
10 Item and with the to be the berson	day of
STATE OF IDAHO COUNTY OF	§ § ss. §
BEFORE ME, the undersigned Graalum known to me to be the person whe executed the same of his own free with the same of his own	authority, on this day of day of personally appeared Jason whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that ill for the purposes and consideration therein expressed. Notary or Consular Officer
COUNTY OF A	§ \$5.
BEFORE ME, the undersigned a L. Habersetzer known to me to be the pe me that he executed the same of his own NOTA AUTA AMCROALISTANCE AND AUTOMATICAL AUTOMATI	day of Agent, 19, personally appeared Daryl rison whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed. Notary or Consular Officer

2

RECORDED: 08/31/1995

PATENT REEL: 7652 FRAME: 0901

PATENT

REEL: 018767 FRAME: 0830